¥ (C1Ty oF CONRO

Est. 1904

City of Conroe
PO Box 3066
Conroe, Texas 77305
ADDENDUM NO. 6
DATE ISSUED: 5/16/24

PROJECT NAME: Solid Waste Collection and recycling Services

This revision shall be considered part of the contract documents for the above named project, and shall be
incorporated integrally with the previously issued documents. Wherein provisions of the revisions differ from the
provisions of the original documents and/or the provisions of previously issued addendum, the provisions of this
revision shall govern and take precedence.

Question 43. Attached is the current pricing sheet structure we have with Waste Management.

See Attached.

By the signature affixed below, Addendum No. 1 is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above
referenced solicitation.

ACKNOWLEDGED:

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Respondent/Contractor

Forcatina Cobpil

Kristina Colville, Purchasing manager
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ADDITIONAL YEARS PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Rate increase of 1.9% automatically October 1 of each year of the Contract.

Effective 10-1-2017
1.90%

Residential Services

Commercial Hand Collect
Services

Extra Service Tags

Replacement Carts

Additional Carts

2017

$14.18

$ 16.88

$ 1.00

$ 70.00

$ 6.64

2018

$ 14.45

$ 17.20

$ 102

$ 7133

S 6.77

2019

$ 14.72

$ 1753

$ 1.04

$ 72,69

S 689

2020

$ 15.00

S 17.86

$ 105

$ 7407

S 203

2021

$ 15.29

$ 18.20

$ 108

$ 75.47

S 716

2022

$ 1558

$ 18.55

$ 110

$ 76.91

$ 730

2023

$ 15.88

$ 18.90

$ 112

$ 78.37

$ 743

2024

$ 16.18

$ 19.26

$ 114

$ 79.86

S 7.58

2025

$ 16.48

$ 19.62

$ 116

$ 81.38

$ 272



	Addendum 6
	Q 43 solid waste rfp - add doc- WM YEARLY PRICE ADJUSTMENTS - 5-16-2024

