

City of Conroe PO Box 3066 Conroe, Texas 77305

ADDENDUM NO. 6

DATE ISSUED: 5/16/24

PROJECT NAME: Solid Waste Collection and recycling Services

This revision shall be considered part of the contract documents for the above named project, and shall be incorporated integrally with the previously issued documents. Wherein provisions of the revisions differ from the provisions of the original documents and/or the provisions of previously issued addendum, the provisions of this revision shall govern and take precedence.

Question 43. Attached is the current pricing sheet structure we have with Waste Management.

See Attached.

By the signature affixed below, Addendum No. 1 is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above referenced solicitation.

ACKNOWLEDGED:	
Authorized Signature	
Printed Name	
Respondent/Contractor	
Date Kristina Colvills	

Kristina Colville, Purchasing manager

ADDITIONAL YEARS PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Rate increase of 1.9% automatically October 1 of each year of the Contract.

Effective 10-1-2017 1.90%	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Residential Services	\$ 14.18	\$ 14.45	\$ 14.72	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.29	\$ 15.58	\$ 15.88	\$ 16.18	\$ 16.48
Commercial Hand Collect Services	\$ 16.88	\$ 17.20	\$ 17.53	\$ 17.86	\$ 18.20	\$ 18.55	\$ 18.90	\$ 19.26	\$ 19.62
Extra Service Tags	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.04	\$ 1.06	\$ 1.08	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.12	\$ 1.14	\$ 1.16
Replacement Carts	\$ 70.00	\$ 71.33	\$ 72.69	\$ 74.07	\$ 75.47	\$ 76.91	\$ 78.37	\$ 79.86	\$ 81.38
Additional Carts	\$ 6.64	\$ 6.77	\$ 6.89	\$ 7.03	\$ 7.16	\$ 7.30	\$ 7.43	\$ 7.58	\$ 7.72